COUNTY ADMINISTRATION



PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING / 125 EAST 8TH AVENUE / EUGENE, OR 97401 / (541) 682-4203 / FAX (541) 682-4616

GUARANTEE, RELEASE AND WAIVER OF CLAIMS

LANE COMMUNITY CONFERENCE ROOM, RELIEF NURSERY ROOM AND HARRIS HALL

I am the SPONSOR or an ATTENDEE of an event that is scheduled to occur in one of the above rooms in the Lane County Public Service Building. I understand Lane County is making the meeting space available for no charge. The event is ______ and is scheduled for ______.

As a SPONSOR I understand and agree to the following terms and conditions of use:

- 1. That I am responsible for returning the room to its original condition and configuration and that I am financially responsible for any damage to the room or its contents or for any cleaning fees incurred as a result of my event. I agree to pay for any legal costs the County may incur in pursuing restitution.
- 2. Intending to be legally bound hereby, I agree and hereby release from liability and indemnify and hold harmless Lane County, and any of its commissioners, employees or agents representing or related to the County as regards my use of this facility INCLUDING any and all liability for personal injuries (including death) and property losses or damage occasioned by, or in connection with the use of this room by me. This release and indemnification includes an agreement to defend and hold the County harmless from any claims made by employees or third parties based my conduct.

ASSUMPTION OF RISK (SPONSOR):

- 1. I hereby assume all of the risks of participating in this event involving the use of Lane County premises. I realize that liability may arise from negligence or carelessness on the part of the persons or entities being released, from dangerous or defective equipment or property owned, maintained or controlled by them or because of their possible liability without fault.
- 2. I understand that Lane County is not responsible for any costs incurred by me if the event is cancelled.

DATED this_____day of _____, 20_____. SPONSOR___

As an ATTENDEE I understand and agree to the following terms and conditions of use:

- 1. Intending to be legally bound hereby, I agree and hereby release from liability and indemnify and hold harmless Lane County, and any of its commissioners, employees or agents representing or related to the County as regards my use of this facility.
- 2. This release is for any and all liability for personal injuries (including death) and property losses or damage occasioned by, or in connection with the use of this room by me. This release and indemnification includes an agreement to defend and hold the County harmless from any claims made by employees or third parties based my conduct.

ASSUMPTION OF RISK (ATTENDEE):

1. I hereby assume all of the risks of participating in this event involving the use of Lane County premises. I realize that liability may arise from negligence or carelessness on the part of the persons or entities being released, from dangerous or defective equipment or property owned, maintained or controlled by them or because of their possible liability without fault.

DATED	this_	day of	,	20
-------	-------	--------	---	----

PRINT NAME

SIGN NAME

1	
2	
3.	
4	
5	